TOWN OF MONROE

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024

SEPTIC SYSTEM — PERMITS

Food Service Establishments Residential, New Construction $175
Class | $120 Residential, Repair $100
Class Il (seating 0-49) $250 Water Treatment Wastewater Discharge System $50

(seating 50 or more) $330 Commercial, New Construction & Repair $300
Class 11l ((:(f:ttl':g é)o?r)more) iggg SEPTIC SYSTEM PLAN REVIEW
Class IV $250 Residential, New Construction $175
Caterer $150 Resio!er)t!al, Repair $50
Seasonal Establishments $100 Subd|V|3|c_)n . .$175 +$25 per lot
Itinerant Vendor (per vehicle, full year) $150 E/I%Ten:f];ﬂ?,P,}laer:NR(é?/?ssitorzC(tpl)gpe%cﬁepalr $300
Itinerant Vendor (per vehicle, one week) $ 60 revision after 1% revision) $ 50
PLAN REVIEW SOIL TESTING
e Class 1, I, I, IV, Caterer and Seasonal Residential Soil Tests (per lot) $150
e (same as license fee) Commercial Soil Tests (per lot and
e ltinerant Vendor 0 less than 2,000 gallons per day) $175
Reinspection Fee $100 Commercial Soil Tests (per lot and
Reinstatement Fee (after suspension of license)  $100 greater than 2,000 gallons per day) $350
License Renewal Late Fee $ 75

B100A BUILDING ADDITIONS
TEMPORARY EVENT . B100a Application Reviews $ 70
(14 days or less per booth or trailer per event) B100a Site Visit $ 60
e For Profit $ 65
e Non-Profit (license required) 0 WELL PERMITS
Drilling Permit $150

Late fee for Temporary Events (Profit and Non- Abandonment Permit $ 50
Profit)
$20 late fee if application not submitted 14 days prior DAY CARE .
to event For Non-Profit Day Care Inspection $100
$50 late fee For Profit if not submitted 14 days prior Home Day Care Inspection _ $ 50
to event for commercial vendors Intermediate Environmental Inspection $ 50
FARMER’S MARKET POOL LICENSE
e  Farmer Selling Whole Produce Only 0 \S(Zzsro?;lm q ggg
e  For Profit Vendors (Individually Wrapped, Reinspection Fee $100

Prepackaged Items - no tasting/sampling)

$50 per season SALONS

e  All other For Profit food vendors  $100 per season With 1 — 3 Work Stations $135

e All Non-Profit food vendors (license required) 0 With 4 — 6 Work Stations $195
OPERATING WITHOUT A LICENSE %‘;:mgorseafgﬁz 7 Work Stations S
Food Service Establishments, Seasonal, Itinerant and Reinspection Fee $100
Temporary Foo_d BOOth.S Plan Review Fee (same as license fee)

Fee equal to twice the license fee License Renewal Late Fee $ 75
MISCELLANEOUS Note: Private treatment rooms will be counted as a station.
Photocopy .50 per page

Returned Check $20

Tick Testing $5




